PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc E. Schweig	02/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RARITAN AMERICAS, INC.
Street Address:	400 Cottontail Lane
City:	Somerset
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08873

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12164233

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)596-0545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9735964500

Email: IPDocket@gibbonslaw.com
Correspondent Name: IP Docket Administrator
Address Line 1: One Gateway Center

Address Line 2: Gibbons P.C.

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Xiangjing Zhan

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025748 FRAME: 0141

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Marc E. Schweig, of 11 Regents Circle, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920, (Assignor), have invented certain new and useful improvements which are described and claimed in an application for a United States Patent and identified as U.S. Serial Number 11/344,443, filed January 31, 2006, entitled

KEYBOARD, VIDEO AND MOUSE SESSION CAPTURE

WHEREAS, RARITAN AMERICAS, INC., a corporation having its principal place of business at 400 Cottontail Lane, Somerset, New Jersey 08873, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and all patents to be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said *RARITAN AMERICAS, INC.* (Assignee), and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, my entire right, title and interest, for the whole world, in and to said invention and said application, as well as any subsequent applications, including any PCT Application, foreign application, continuation application, divisional application, which subsequent applications claim priority based upon the filing date of any of said applications identified and the patents, both domestic and foreign, that may or shall result therefrom including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent United States and foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of any of said applications under any United States statute and international convention or treaty; and I do hereby authorize and request the issuance of said patents, domestic and foreign, conformably to the terms of this Agreement.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I do hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and so such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining provisional, original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined or extended patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

#1261238 v1 105479-54579

PATENT REEL: 02096 FPRAME: 0132 REEL: 025748 FRAME: 0142 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and affixed our of , 2008.

seals this day of

4 Feb 2005

Date

4 Feb 2008

Date

Marc E. Schweig

Witness

ELLEN GOODGOLD NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW

My Commission Expires 9/18/2008

#1261238 vt 105479-54579

PATENT

REEL: 02066FRAME: 0133 REEL: 025748 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 02/27/2008 RECORDED: 02/04/2011